TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aston Hotels & Resorts, LLC		07/31/2015	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua-Aston Hospitality, LLC
Street Address:	2155 Kalakaua Avenue, 5th Floor
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96815
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842722	BREAKFAST ON THE BEACH
Registration Number:	3497121	HAWAII 5-O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: TMDocketDC@HuntonAK.com

Susan A. Smith, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118003.0251418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/sas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aston Hotels change of name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0235 20422C5

FILED 07/31/2015 02:54 PM
Business Registration Division
DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
State of Hawaii

TIONS.COM 25.00 Internet FORM LLC-2 0731201545706 **7/2008**

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division

335 Merchant Street
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810
Phone No.(808) 586-2727

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

(Section 428-204, Hawaii Revised Statutes)

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the articles of organization, do hereby as follows:

- The present name of the limited liability company is:
 <u>ASTON HOTELS & RESORTS, LLC</u>
 The name of the limited liability company is changed to:
- 2. The name of the limited liability company is changed to:

 AQUA-ASTON HOSPITALITY, LLC
- 3. The amendment was adopted with the consent of all, or a lesser number of, the members of the limited liability company as authorized by the operating agreement.

	nder the penalties set forth in the Hawaii Uniform Limit atements, we are authorized to make this change, and JULY 2015	
Signed this	day of	
	KELVIN BLOOM Manager	
(Type/Print Name & Title)		(Type/Print Name & Title)
		4
	KELVIN BLOOM	
	(Signature)	(Signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 07/23/2019